Presented by: Introduced:

The Manager 03-04-76

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 363

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 295 TO AUTHORIZE THE MANAGER TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT GRANTS ON MOTION OF THE ASSEMBLY AND REAFIRMING THE ASSURANCES, DELEGATIONS AND AGREEMENTS MADE IN SAID RESOLUTION.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau is qualified to received funds under the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974 (PL 93-383), hereafter the Act, and

WHEREAS, the Act and the Department of Housing and Urban Development, hereafter HUD, require all applicants to give certain certifications and assurances, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau deems it desirable to apply for funds for which it qualifies under the Act and for which it will qualify in the future under the Act, and

WHEREAS, the assembly has adopted Resolution Serial No. 295 giving certain certifications and assurances and setting forth the authority of the manager in relation to the application for funds under the Act, and

WHEREAS, the assembly deems it appropriate that the manager be authorized to submit all future applications for grants under the Act upon authorization of the assembly by motion;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That Section 1 of Resolution No. 295 is amended to read as follows:

That the manager of the City and Borough of Juneau is hereby authorized to file the application of the City and Borough of Juneau for its entitlement under the Act and, upon motion of the assembly, to file all future applications for grants under the Act and to execute all documents, including all additional understandings and

assurances required by the Act, HUD or other authorities in connection with any application, grant, funding or draw down under such grants.

2. That as to each future application and grant authorized thereunder, the assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau hereby makes applicable to such application and grant each and every provision of Resolution No. 295 which is required and applicable under the Act and extends such delegations of authority, designations and agreements made in said resolution to each application and grant which the assembly may authorize the manager to make now and in the future.

Adopted this 4th day of March, 1976.

de a a de .